
NORTHERN DIVISION SCHOOLS 

Anne Olhson 
910-254-4260 
Cell:  910-599-0812 
 

SCHOOL MANAGER PHONE EMAIL 

Blair Caroline Hines (910) 350-2044 caroline.hines@nhcs.net 

Bradley Creek Leslie Brothers (910) 350-2055 leslie.brothers@nhcs.net 

Castle Hayne Nancy Ward (910) 602-4974 nancy.ward@nhcs.net 

College Park Elissa Ries (910) 350-2061 elissa.ries@nhcs.net 

Eaton Carmen Sherman (910) 790-2248 carmen.sherman@nhcs.net 

Holly Shelter Marilynn Savage (910) 675 -7980 marilynn.savage@nhcs.net 

Laney Betsy Gwynn (910) 350-2094 betsy.gwynn@nhcs.net 

Murrayville Stacie Webber (910) 790-5069 stacie.webber@nhcs.net 

Noble Robin Bevill (910) 397-1527 robin.bevill@nhcs.net 

Ogden Nichol Price (910) 686-0939 nichol.price@nhcs.net 

SEA-Tech Betsy Gwynn (910) 350-2094 betsy.gwynn@nhcs.net 

Trask Lisa Stone (910) 350-2190 lisa.stone@nhcs.net 

Wrightsboro Brigitte Roberts (910) 815-6912 brigitte.roberts@nhcs.net 

Wrightsville Beach April Mason (910) 256-5217 april.mason@nhcs.net 

WECHS Betsy Gwynn 
Site Person (910) 350-2094 betsy.gwynn@nhcs.net 

 


